Parametric Sound Corp Form 8-A12B March 21, 2012

### **UNITED STATES**

## SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, DC 20549

FORM 8-A

For Registration of Certain Classes of Securities

Pursuant to Section 12(b) or 12(g) of the

**Securities Exchange Act** 

## PARAMETRIC SOUND CORPORATION

## (EXACT NAME OF REGISTRANT AS SPECIFIED IN ITS CHARTER)

Nevada27-2767540(State of incorporation or organization)(IRS Employer Identification No.)

1941 Ramrod AvenueHenderson, NV89014(Address of principal executive offices)(Zip Code)

Securities to be registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:

Title of Each Class to be so Registered

Name of Each Exchange on which Each Class is to be Registered

# Edgar Filing: Parametric Sound Corp - Form 8-A12B

Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share The NASDAQ Stock Market LLC

If this form relates to the registration of a class of securities pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Exchange Act and is effective pursuant to General Instruction A.(c), please check the following box. x

If this form relates to the registration of a class of securities pursuant to Section 12(g) of the Exchange Act and is effective pursuant to General Instruction A.(d), please check the following box o

Securities Act registration statement file number to which this form relates: 333-179177

Securities to be registered pursuant to Section 12(g) of the Act:

#### None

(Title of Class)

#### None

(Title of Class)

## INFORMATION REQUIRED IN REGISTRATION STATEMENT

#### Item 1. Description of Registrant's Securities to be Registered

The description of the common stock, par value \$0.001 per share (the "Common Stock"), of Parametric Sound Corporation (the "Registrant") as included under the caption "Description of Our Capital Stock" in the Prospectus forming a part of the Registration Statement on Form S-1, as amended, originally filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "Commission") on January 25, 2012 (Registration No. 333-179177), including exhibits, and as may be subsequently amended from time to time (the "Registration Statement"), is hereby incorporated by reference. In addition, all of the above-referenced descriptions included in any Prospectus relating to the Registration Statement filed with the Commission pursuant to Rule 424(b) under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, shall be deemed to be incorporated by reference herein. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Registration Statement.

#### Item 2. Exhibits

Under the Instructions as to Exhibits with respect to Form 8-A, no exhibits are required to be filed because no other securities of the Registrant are registered on The NASDAQ Stock Market LLC and the securities registered hereby are not being registered pursuant to Section 12(g) of the Exchange Act.

## SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 12 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this registration statement to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereto duly authorized.

Date: March 21, 2012

PARAMETRIC SOUND CORPORATION

By: <u>/s/</u> ELWOOD G. NORRIS Name: Elwood G. Norris Title: President